

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3219 OF 2023

Digitally
signed by
AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date:
2026.05.07
20:15:15
+0530

Narayani Hospitality & Academic Institution Pvt. Ltd. .. Petitioner
V/s.
The Divisional Joint Registrar Mumbai Co-Op & Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3227 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3229 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3230 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3223 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3222 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8915 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8920 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8919 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8914 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8909 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8916 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8918 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8917 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8911 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8913 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8912 OF 2023

Mr. Manoj Agiwal for Petitioners.

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w. Mr. Siddharth Shah, Ms. Sayali Diwadkar and Mr. Anuj Savta i/b. Tri-legal for Respondent no. 3 in WP/3219/2023.

Mr. A.I. Patel, learned Addl.GP a/w. Mr. Sandip Babar, learned AGP, Adv. P.G. Gawhane, learned AGP, Adv. A.A. Nadkarni, learned AGP, Adv. P. G. Sawant, learned AGP and Adv. A. C. Bhadang, learned AGP for State.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 6th MAY 2026

P. C.:

1. Due to paucity of time, this Court is unable to take up the matter, which is at serial no. 4 on today's board.
2. Parties request that, since considerable time has been spent and arguments have been advanced, the matter ought to be treated as Part- Heard. Accordingly, the matter is treated as Part-Heard .
3. Place the matter on **11th June 2026** under the caption "**For Directions**".

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav